
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009370-2025 

Tender

The City of Liverpool College - Duke Street Centre
Remedial Works

The City of Liverpool College

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009370

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed20 (view related notices)

Published 14 March 2025, 10:42am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

T: 2024 - 013

Description

The City of Liverpool College are going out to tender relating to remedial works at our Duke
Street building. The dates for this work to be commenced and completed are from 30th June
2025 to 13th August 2025. This tender is run via the UK Public Works Contract and is under
the threshold. The approximate works value is between £100k to £150k.

Pre-engagement was not required for these works, the documents for this tender are ready
to be downloaded and the closing date for the return of your tenders via the College`s In-

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009370-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009370-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ed20
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009380-2025


Page 2 to 4

Tend website is 12 noon on 25th April 2025

Total value (estimated)

£125,000 excluding VAT

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 June 2025 to 14 August 2025

1 month, 15 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45210000 - Building construction work

45214000 - Construction work for buildings relating to education and research

45214300 - Construction work for college buildings

Contract locations



Page 3 to 4

UKD72 - Liverpool

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

23 April 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline

25 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Companies will need to register on the College's In-Tend portal at the following to locate and
download the tender documents:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tcolc/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/tcolc/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

The City of Liverpool College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003955

The City of Liverpool College

The Learning Exchange, Liverpool

L1 9DW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tina Smith

Telephone: 01512523243

Email: tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	The City of Liverpool College


		2025-07-16T14:39:15+0100
	TCPDF




